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WHEREAS,  the Torrance County Commission in regular session  on Wednesday,  August

28, 1996, did propose to autliorize a budget increase in the 1996-97  FY  Budget  and,

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require  approval  from  the  Departn'ient  of  Finance  and
Administration,  and

WHEREAS,  we  request  authorization  for  tlie  following  budget  increase  for  the  Detention

Monitoring  Grant:

625-10-210

625-10-218

625-10-219

625-10-272

$ 300

$ 1,000

$ 500

$18,000

Operating  Costs

Miscellaneous  Costs

Office  Supplies

Contract  Services

NOW  THEREFORE,  it is respectfully  requested  tliat  the above  increase  in tlie  1996-97

FY  Budget  be approved  by tlie  Department  of  Finance  and Adrniiffstration.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Torrance  County  this  28tli  day of  August,  1996.

Torraxice  County  Commission

Bill  Willian'is

Roy  Spencer

ATTEST:

County  Clerk  (/  DFA  Approval:
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