

## RESOLUTION # 96-62

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, August 28, 1996, did propose to authorize a budget increase in the 1996-97 FY Budget and,

WHEREAS, budget increases require approval from the Department of Finance and Administration, and

WHEREAS, we request authorization for the following budget increase for the Detention Monitoring Grant:

625-10-210	\$ 300	Operating Costs
625-10-218	\$ 1,000	Miscellaneous Costs
625-10-219	\$ 500	Office Supplies
625-10-272	\$18,000	Contract Services

NOW THEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the above increase in the 1996-97 FY Budget be approved by the Department of Finance and Administration.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 28th day of August, 1996.

**Torrance County Commission** 

Bill Williams

Rodger Rayner

Roy Spencer

ATTEST:

County Clerk

DFA Approval:

APPROVED PURSUANT TO SECTION 6-6-2(G/H) NMSA 1978 COMP. LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION

BY Shil Roybal